
Suggested Transfer Pathway 
 

Montgomery College A.A. in Physical Education Teacher 
Education Area of Concentration to Shepherd University B.A. 

in Physical Education Teaching Field, PreK-Adult 
 

Catalog Year: 2018-2019, Total Credits: 62 
  

        0 - 30 credits – Montgomery College 
  Cr 

 ENGL101* (or elective if ENGL101 is not needed) 3 

 BIOL150 Principles of Biology I (NSLD) 4 

 Program Electives 2 

 MATH120 Survey of Mathematics (MATF) 3 

 PHED201 Overview of Physical Education  3 

 Total Credits 15 

*** Program Electives can be selected from the following 
list PHED101SU or PHED116/PHED117 or PHED152 or 
PHED143 or PHED120 or PHED121 or PHED186 or PHED170 
or PHED163 or EDUC102 

(Courses may be taken in any order, pending prerequisites) 

  Cr 
 ENGL102* English Foundation 3 

 PSYC102 General Psychology (BSSD) 3 

 HUMD Distribution 3 

 HLTH105 Personal & Community Health (GEIR) 3 

 BIOL212 Human Anatomy & Physiology I (NLSD) 4 

 Total Credits 16 
  

 

         31 - 60 credits – Montgomery College 
  Cr 

 BIOL213 Human Anatomy & Physiology II (NSLD) 4 

 COMM108* or COMM112* (GEIR) 3 

 PHED228 Group Fitness Instructor Training 3 

 PHED225 Teaching Field/Court Games 3 

 HIST116* or HIST117* (HUMD) 3 

 Total Credits 16 
 

 

 

  Cr 

 ARTT127 or MUSC110 (ARTD) 3 

 HLTH125 Personalized Health Fitness 3 

 EDUC101 Foundations of Education  3 

 PHED204 Foundations of Elementary School PE 3 

 POLI101/ECON105/ECON201 (BSSD) 3 

 Total Credits 15 
 

Apply to graduate from MC with an A.A. in Physical Education Teacher Education Area of Concentration 
 

* Must earn C or better 
 

         Year Three – Shepherd University 
 Fall Semester  Cr 

 RECR371 Outdoor Recreation 3 

 EDUC320 Social/Psych Conditions of Learning 4 

 PHED300 Content & Instruction in PE 3 

 PHED215 Fundamental Movements, Gymnastics 3 

 PHED370 Applied Anatomy & Physiology 3 

 EDUC150 Seminar in Education 1 

 Total Credits 17 
 

 

 Spring Semester  Cr 

 PHED380 Perceptual Motor Learning 3 

 PHED401 Teaching Adapted PE 3 

 PHED400 Current Issues & Trends in Health & PE 3 

 PHED431 Secondary PE Methods 3 

 EDUC370 Creating Learning Environments 3 

 Total Credits 15 
 

 

        Year Four – Shepherd University 
 Fall Semester  Cr 

 EDUC410 Assessment of Learning in PE & Sport 3 

 PHED405 Applied Kinesiology 3 

 EDUC380 Technology in 21st Century Learning 3 

 EDUC443 Reading in Content Area 3 

 Core Curriculum )Life Science, non-BIOL) 4 

 Total Credits 16  
 

 

 

 Spring Semester  Cr 

 EDUC400 Inclusion in the Regular Classroom 3 

 EDUC455 Student Teaching Grades D-Adult 9 

 Total Credits 12 
 

  
 

http://catalog.montgomerycollege.edu/preview_program.php?catoid=9&poid=2324&returnto=1840


MC Physical Education Teacher Education Area of Concentration A.A. to  
Shepherd Physical Education Teaching Field, PreK-Adult B.A. 

 
Catalog Year: 2018-2019, Total Credits: 60 

 

Name: Date: ID# 

Foundation Courses COURSE HRS GRADE 
English Foundation, Critical Reading, Writing and Research  ENGL102 3  
Math Foundation, Survey of Mathematics MATH120 3  
Distribution Courses COURSE HRS GRADE 

Arts Dist, ARTT127 Art Appreciation or MUSC110 Listening to Music  3  
Humanities Distribution, HIST116 or HIST117 World History HIST000 3  
Behavioral & Social Science Distribution, General Psychology PSYC102 3  

Behavioral & Social Science Distribution, POLI101/ECON105/ECON201  3  
Natural Sciences Distribution with Lab, Principles of Biology I BIOL150 4  
Natural Sciences Distribution with Lab, Human Anatomy & Physiology I BIOL212 4  
General Education Institutional Requirement (GEIR) COURSE HRS GRADE 
COMM108 or COMM112   COMM10 3  

Personal and Community Health HLTH105 3  

Program Requirements (Area of Concentration Requirements) COURSE HRS GRADE 
ENGL101 (if needed for ENGL102, or elective)  3  

Human Anatomy & Physiology II BIOL213 4  

Foundations of Education EDUC101 3  

Field Experience in Education EDUC102 1  

Personalized Health Fitness HLTH125 3  

Emergency Medical Responder HLTH220 3  

PHED101 Badminton or PHED116 Tennis PHED000 1  
PHED120 Beginner Swimming or PHED121 Intermediate Swimming PHED000 1  
PHED143 Soccer or PHED152 Basketball PHED000 1  

PHED163 Weight Training Designs for Women or PHED170 Strength 
Training and Conditioning I 

PHED000 1 
 

Volleyball PHED186 1  

Overview of Physical Education PHED201 3  

Foundations of Elementary School Physical Education PHED204 3  
 

www.shepherd.edu/hpers  
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